

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6284 OF 2004

M/S. WHITE INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing) (With office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is not           The office report states that Civil Appeal No.339 of 2003

ready. However, learned counsel for the applicant-appellant states that on

settlement, Civil Appeal No.339/2003 has already been disposed of. Office

shall check up and report in the matter.

List after two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar