

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6284 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S. WHITE INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 07/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Varun Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that in the present proceeding, an application from a third party, Mr Shiva Kant Jha, is moved for inspection of the record. Reasons given for filing for such inspection are as under:

" The Award contains several unwise comments on our judiciary in general, and our Supreme Court in particular.

In order to understand the facts, and to ascertain the propriety of such observations, and also to determine what action as a citizen it is worthwhile for me to take, I intend to inspect the records of M/S White Industries Australia Ltd. Civil Appeal 6284/2004 and of Bharat Aluminium Co v.Kaiser Aluminium Technical Services. Inc (Civil Appeal 7019/2005). I request to to grant me the permission to do so. This request is wholly pro bono publico.

-2-

Item No.66

Considering the above grounds and taking into consideration the powers conferred on this Court vide Order VI Rules 1 and 8 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, I do not find any merit in the prayer moved by the ld. Advocate and the application stands rejected.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |